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Organization:
Southwest Dane Outreach

MH High School

Immanuel Lutheran Church

PFLAG MH

MH American Legion

MH Area Wrestling

Mound Vue Garden Club

Wildlife Nursery of MH

MH Community Band

Friends of the MH Public Library

MH Christian School

Girls on the Run of South Central WI
Wednesday Night Live

German Valley Cemetery

MH Veterans Memorial Association
VFW Post 9511

MH United Methodist Church
Landmarks Foundation - Dist 1 Schoolhouse
MHASD Early Learning and Primary Centers
Jr. Achievement of WI - South Central Region
MH K-5 PTO

MH Volleyball Booster Club

MH Area Arts Association

Friends of the MH Welcome Center
The Center for Community Stewardship
MH High School

Norsk Golf Club

MH Area School District

Madison Reading Project

Neighbors Helping Neighbors

MH Area Historical Society Inc

Upper Sugar River Watershed Assoc
MH Farmers' Market

MH Area School District

MH Public Library

Total Awards

Revised: 1/11/2026

Grants for 2026 Projects

Project:

The Newsletter Project

Student Employment Excellence

Little Free Pantry

Education & Outreach

Badger Boys and Girls State

Wrestling Mat replacement

Trollway Planters & Public Gardens

Electrical Wiring for Nursery Annex

Blast from the Past Concert

Adult Programming

Library Project

IC Afterschool Wellness Programming
Summer Music in the Park

Parochial School house repair.

Flag Replacement

Replace floor in Mens room

Community Produce Gardens

Newsletter & Child School Supplies

Summer Support Bags for Kids

MH Future Ready Initiative

Snack Attack / Teacher Appreciation

Booster Club Enhancements

Spring Art Tour - 19th Annual

Welcome Center Exterior Refurbish

2026 State Legislature Election Journalism Project
London New Year's Day Parade & Gala Concerts
Bowling Alley Bumpers for all 8 lanes
Robotics Classroom Bundle

Books for MH Educators

Mission Support - Other Relief Services
History for All: Youth & Adult Community Programs
Building Capacity for Education and Outreach
Local Food Resilience & Security

2 MHCF High School Scholarships

Kindlund Bequest

Mount Horelbo Community Foundation

Amount
$1,500
$600
$1,400
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,000
$1,500
$1,000
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,000
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$7,500
$1,400
$10,000
$5,000
$4,000
$3,500
$12,500
$5,000
$3,000
$5,000
$3,000
$5,000
$94,400
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