



## Mount Horeb Community Foundation Grants for 2026 Projects

<b>Organization:</b>	<b>Project:</b>	<b>Amount</b>
Southwest Dane Outreach	The Newsletter Project	\$1,500
MH High School	Student Employment Excellence	\$600
Immanuel Lutheran Church	Little Free Pantry	\$1,400
PFLAG MH	Education & Outreach	\$1,500
MH American Legion	Badger Boys and Girls State	\$1,500
MH Area Wrestling	Wrestling Mat replacement	\$1,500
Mound Vue Garden Club	Trollway Planters & Public Gardens	\$1,500
Wildlife Nursery of MH	Electrical Wiring for Nursery Annex	\$1,500
MH Community Band	Blast from the Past Concert	\$500
Friends of the MH Public Library	Adult Programming	\$1,500
MH Christian School	Library Project	\$1,500
Girls on the Run of South Central WI	IC Afterschool Wellness Programming	\$1,000
Wednesday Night Live	Summer Music in the Park	\$1,500
German Valley Cemetery	Parochial School house repair.	\$1,000
MH Veterans Memorial Association	Flag Replacement	\$1,500
VFW Post 9511	Replace floor in Mens room	\$1,500
MH United Methodist Church	Community Produce Gardens	\$1,500
Landmarks Foundation - Dist 1 Schoolhouse	Newsletter & Child School Supplies	\$1,500
MHASD Early Learning and Primary Centers	Summer Support Bags for Kids	\$1,000
Jr. Achievement of WI - South Central Region	MH Future Ready Initiative	\$1,500
MH K-5 PTO	Snack Attack / Teacher Appreciation	\$1,500
MH Volleyball Booster Club	Booster Club Enhancements	\$1,500
MH Area Arts Association	Spring Art Tour - 19th Annual	\$1,500
Friends of the MH Welcome Center	Welcome Center Exterior Refurbish	\$7,500
The Center for Community Stewardship	2026 State Legislature Election Journalism Project	\$1,400
MH High School	London New Year's Day Parade & Gala Concerts	\$10,000
Norsk Golf Club	Bowling Alley Bumpers for all 8 lanes	\$5,000
MH Area School District	Robotics Classroom Bundle	\$4,000
Madison Reading Project	Books for MH Educators	\$3,500
Neighbors Helping Neighbors	Mission Support - Other Relief Services	\$12,500
MH Area Historical Society Inc	History for All: Youth & Adult Community Programs	\$5,000
Upper Sugar River Watershed Assoc	Building Capacity for Education and Outreach	\$3,000
MH Farmers' Market	Local Food Resilience & Security	\$5,000
MH Area School District	2 MHCF High School Scholarships	\$3,000
MH Public Library	Kindlund Bequest	\$5,000
<b>Total Awards</b>		<b><u>\$94,400</u></b>